### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mylan Inc.	08/18/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forest Laboratories Holdings Limited
Street Address:	18 Parliament Street
Internal Address:	Milner House
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM12

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11141235	
PCT Number:	US0519111	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)858-6112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6318587313

Email: david.mott@frx.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Mott

Address Line 1: 500 Commack Road

Address Line 4: Commack, NEW YORK 11725

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Mott

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_11,141,235#page1.tif source=Assignment\_11,141,235#page2.tif

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 024878 FRAME: 0418

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, MYLAN INC., a Pennsylvania corporation having its headquarters located at 1500 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (formerly, MYLAN LABORATORIES INC., located at 781 Chestnut Ridge Road, Morgantown, West Virginia 26504-4310) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, located at 18 Parliament Street, Milner House, Bermuda HM12 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein:

Country United States PCT* Canada	Application Number US App. No. 11/141,235 PCT/US05/19111 CA App. No. 2569881	Filing Date May 31, 2005 June 1, 2005 June 5, 2005
United States United States United States PCT* Canada	U.S. App. No. 11/273,992 U.S. App. No. 12/366,866 U.S. App. No. 12/366,931 PCT/US05/41275 CA App. No. 2610694	November 15, 2005 February 6, 2009 February 6, 2009 November 16, 2005 November 16, 2005
United States	U.S. App. No. 11/342,889	January 30, 2006
PCT*	PCT/US06/03253	January 30, 2006
Canada	CA App. No. 2596428	January 30, 2006
United States	U.S. App. No. 11/342,497	January 30, 2006
PCT*	PCT/US06/03252	January 30, 2006
Canada	CA App. No. 2596426	January 30, 2006
United States	U.S. App. No. 60/952,015	July 26, 2007
United States	U.S. App. No. 12/173,125	July 15, 2008
Canada	CA App. No. 2637979	July 15, 2008

<sup>\*</sup>Only with respect to Canadian National Entry

and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, together with all claims for damage by reason of infringements of said patents and/or of patents issuing from said patent applications, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the terms for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks and the Canadian Intellectual Property Organization and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

MYLAN INC.

By: Jt W. J Name: Steven H. Flynn

Title: Vice President and Associate General Counsel

Today's Date: August 18, 2010

Witness: Shawn J. Brow

Address: 5005 GREENBAG PD

MORGANTOWN, WY ZIGODI

Today's Date: August 18, 2010

RECORDED: 08/24/2010

Witness: Megan Millum

Address: 5005 Greenbas RO Morgantour NV 26501

2